## BID TABS PROJECT 21-1032 18th AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION

## BID DATE: FEBRUARY 24, 2021

		BID DATE: FEBI	TUART 24, 2		ntractors, Inc.	A M. Oako	s & Con Inc		
						A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.			
Item Number	December	Quantity	Unit	Waukesha, WI Unit Price Total		Racine, WI Unit Price Total		Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Reconstruction Clearing	113	ID	\$30.00	\$3,390.00	\$30.00	\$3,390.00	Utilit Price	TOtal
201.0120	Grubbing	82	SY	\$2.50	\$205.00	\$2.50	\$205.00		
201.0210	Grubbing	113	ID	\$7.50	\$847.50	\$2.50	\$1,130.00		
201.0220	Removing Pavement	2339	SY	\$3.99	\$9,332.61	\$6.00	\$1,130.00		
204.0100		137	SY	\$3.99	\$2,963.31	\$6.00	\$822.00		
204.0115	Removing Ashaltic Surface Butt Joint Removing Curb & Gutter	1325	LF	\$5.06	\$6,704.50	\$4.00	\$5,300.00		
204.0150		352	SY	\$6.65	\$6,704.50	\$4.00 \$10.00	\$3,520.00		
205.0100	Removing Concrete Sidewalk Excavation Common	1326	CY	\$17.45		\$10.00	\$27,846.00		
					\$23,138.70				
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	2108	TON	\$19.25	\$40,579.00	\$17.00	\$35,836.00		
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch (non-doweled)	2317	SY	\$33.17	\$76,854.89	\$43.00	\$99,631.00		
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	174	SY	\$44.12	\$7,676.88	\$47.00	\$8,178.00		
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	48	EA	\$10.43	\$500.64	\$8.00	\$384.00		
455.0605	Tack Coat	11	GAL	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$6.00	\$66.00		
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	36	TON	\$123.50	\$4,446.00	\$0.01	\$0.36		
601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	1310	LF	\$18.07	\$23,671.70	\$20.00	\$26,200.00		
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	2365	SF	\$4.89	\$11,564.85	\$6.00	\$14,190.00		
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	872	SF	\$6.62	\$5,772.64	\$6.50	\$5,668.00		
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	40	SF	\$34.95	\$1,398.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00		
611.8110.A	Adjusting Manhole Covers (Storm)	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$465.00	\$465.00		
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Covers (Sanitary)	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$615.00	\$1,845.00		
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$465.00	\$930.00		
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EA	\$8,915.96	\$8,915.96	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00		
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	1016	SY	\$4.90	\$4,978.40	\$5.00	\$5,080.00		
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00		
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00		
631.0300	Sod Water	126	MGAL	\$32.00	\$4,032.00	\$35.00	\$4,410.00		
631.1000	Sod Lawn	1016	SY	\$5.10	\$5,181.60	\$6.00	\$6,096.00		
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	6	SY	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$180.00		
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	1	EA	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$25.00		
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	1	EA	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$25.00		
643.0100	Traffic Control	1	EA	\$3,362.25	\$3,362.25	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	641	LF	\$1.00	\$641.00	\$1.00	\$641.00		
650.5000	Construction Staking Base	641	LF	\$1.00	\$641.00	\$2.00	\$1,282.00		
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	1346	LF	\$1.00	\$1,346.00	\$2.00	\$2,692.00		
650.7000	Construction Staking Concrete Pavement	641	LF	\$2.00	\$1,282.00	\$1.00	\$641.00		
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	2	EA	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	383	LF	\$2.25	\$861.75	\$2.00	\$766.00		
	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	250	CY	\$68.30	\$17,075.00	\$36.00	\$9,000.00		
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Water Valves	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$195.00	\$585.00		
SPV 0060 02	Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Mailboxes	12	EA	\$92.00	\$1,104.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00		
	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	1	EA	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$125.00	\$125.00		
	30-Inch Round V-Loc	1	EA	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00		
	Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-Inch Type D	37	LF	\$40.88	\$1,512.56	\$50.00	\$1,850.00		
C1 V.0000.0Z	Condition of Callot 42-mon Type D	31	LI	ψ-τυ.υυ	ψ1,012.00	Ψ00.00	ψ1,000.00		

SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$978.00	\$978.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
		Reconstruction Subtotal		\$278,683.54		\$324,778.36			
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$215.00	\$430.00		
204.0280	Sealing Pipes	2	LF	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$255.00	\$510.00		
320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch	30	SY	\$56.98	\$1,709.40	\$52.00	\$1,560.00		
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	578	LF	\$90.00	\$52,020.00	\$52.00	\$30,056.00		
608.0518	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 18-Inch	63	LF	\$105.00	\$6,615.00	\$135.00	\$8,505.00		
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	6	EA	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$715.00	\$4,290.00		
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	6	EA	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,285.00	\$7,710.00		
611.2004	Manhole 4-FT Diameter	4	EA	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,045.00	\$8,180.00		
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	10	EA	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00		
SPV.0060.05	Manhole Covers (Storm)	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$615.00	\$2,460.00		
SPV.0060.06	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	14	EA	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$550.00	\$7,700.00		
SPV.0090.01	Sump Pump Connection – Pipe	423	LF	\$18.00	\$7,614.00	\$45.00	\$19,035.00		
SPV.0165.01	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	100	SF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$400.00		
		Storm Sewer Subtotal		\$100,958.40		\$92,336.00			
			Base Bid Total	\$379,641.94		\$417,114.36			